above on either January 1, 1997 or January 1, 1998.

The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be
read in conjunction with the accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements and Combined Statements of Revenue and Certain
Expenses (included elsewhere herein).

   8

   MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   (UNAUDITED)
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   1998 Previously   College Heights
   Acquired Properties   Communities
   Historical   (A)   (B)   Pro Forma
   ----------   ---   ---   ----------

ASSETS
Rental property, net.....   $  910,433   $   123,935   $   84,562   $1,118,930
Cash and cash equivalents.....   3,454   ---   2,343   5,797
Short term investments.....   9,370   ---   ---   9,370
Notes receivable.....   13,488   ---   ---   13,488
Investment in and advances to affiliates.....   6,958   ---   ---   6,958
Investment in joint ventures.....   6,507   ---   ---   6,507
Rents receivable.....   973   ---   ---   973
Deferred financing costs, net.....   3,259   ---   716   3,975
Other assets.....   5,703   ---   1,810   7,513
   ----------   ------------   -----------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $  960,145   $   123,935   $   89,431   $1,173,511
   ==========   ============   ===========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
   Mortgage notes payable.....   $  409,515   $   25,762   $   67,640   $  502,917
   Term loan.....   60,000   40,000   ---   100,000
   Line of credit.....   84,000   32,900   19,100   136,000
   Other notes payable.....   6,500   ---   ---   6,500
   Other liabilities.....   41,164   ---   791   41,955
   ----------   ------------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   601,179   98,662   87,531   787,372
   ----------   ------------   -----------   ----------

Minority interests.....   68,309   ---   1,900   70,209
   ----------   ------------   -----------   ----------

Stockholders' equity
   Common stock, $.01 par value.....   250   10   ---   260
   Paid-in capital.....   332,732   25,263   ---   357,995
   Employee notes.....   (5,062)   ---   ---   (5,062)
   Distributions in excess of accumulated earnings.....   (37,263)   ---   ---   (37,263)
   ----------   ------------   -----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   290,657   25,273   ---   315,930
   ----------   ------------   -----------   ----------

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....   $  960,145   $   123,935   $   89,431   $1,173,511
   ==========   ============   ===========   ==========

_______________
(A)  Reflects the acquisitions of Sherwood Forest RV Resort on April 30, 1998,
   Casa del Sol III on May 14, 1998, and the Ellenburg Communities closed
   during the second quarter of 1998.  The amounts presented include the
   initial purchase price as well as assets and liabilities assumed and
   subsequent closing costs incurred in the acquisitions.  The amounts also
   reflect additional borrowings under the Company's line of credit for the

[…]

reflect a $67.6 million borrowing from a bank, a borrowing under the
   Company's line of credit for the acquisition of the College Heights
   Communities and the minority interest contribution.

   9

   MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   (UNAUDITED)
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   1998 Previously   College Heights
   Acquired Properties   Communities   Adjustments
   Historical   (A)   (B)   (C)   Pro Forma
   ----------  -------------------   ---------------   -----------  ---------

Revenues:
  Base rental income.....   $37,208   $3,564   $2,783   $   --   $43,555
  Utility and other income.....   6,711   1,061   172   --   7,944
  Equity in income of affiliates.....   169   --   --   --   169
  Interest income.....   784   --   --   3   787
   -------   ------   ------   -------   -------
   Total revenues.....   44,872   4,625   2,955   3   52,455
   -------   ------   ------   -------   -------
Expenses:
  Property operating & maintenance.....   12,112   1,627   918   --   14,657
  Real estate taxes.....   3,558   375   279   --   4,212
  Property management.....   1,782   --   168   (49)   1,901
  General and administrative.....   1,596   --   --   --   1,596
  Interest and related amortization.....   10,121   --   --   3,603   13,724
  Depreciation on corporate assets.....   294   --   --   --   294
  Depreciation on real estate assets
   and other costs.....   5,823   --   --   636   6,459
   -------   ------   ------   -------   -------
   Total expenses.....   35,286   2,002   1,365   4,190   42,843
   -------   ------   ------   -------   -------
Income before allocation to minority
 interests.....   9,586   $2,623   $1,590   $(4,187)   9,612
   ======   ======   =======
(Income) allocated to minority
 interests.....   (1,821)   (1,825)
   -------   -------

Net income.....   $ 7,765   $ 7,787
   =======   =======

Net income per common share - basic.....   $   .31   $   .30
   =======   =======
Net income per common share - diluted.....   $   .31   $   .30
   =======   =======

Weighted average common
 shares outstanding - basic.....   24,805   1,048   25,853
   =======   ======   =======
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding - fully diluted.....   31,095   1,048   32,143
   =======   ======   =======

- ---------------

(A)  Reflects the results of operations of the 1998 Previously Acquired
   Properties.  The amounts presented represent the historical amounts for
   certain revenues and expenses for the periods from January 1, 1998 through
   the earlier of the respective acquisition dates or March 31, 1998 for each
   of the properties.